JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

June 6, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 136A, 137A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 420, Relating to Environmental Justice — Public Hearing and Work
Session
HB 3244, Relating to Sustainability Board — Public Hearing and Work
Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 136A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 420, Relating to
Environmental Justice
007 Senator Avel Gordly,
Senate District 23
008 Chair Devlin
012 Sen. Gordly Enters written testimony of Senator Avel Grodly (Exhibit #1)
Enters Eugene Register-Guard article (Exhibit #2)
069 Chair Devlin
073 Robin Morris Collin, Enters written testimony of Robin Morris Collin (Exhibit #3)
Professor, Willamette
University of Law
120 Robert Collin, Senior
Research Scholar
121 Senator Devlin
122 Ms. Morris Collin
125 Mr. Collin
167 Ms. Collin
168 Chair Devlin
169 Rep. Garrard
170 Mr. Collin
197 Ms. Collin
208 Rep. Garrard
216 Chair Devlin
217 Vice-Chair Dingfelder



225
253
278
279
304
305
314
323
324
332

352
353

361
362
406

413

415

422
433
TAPE 137A
001
001
012
013
027
038
038
042

045
048

Mr. Collin
Ms. Collin
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Collin
Ms. Collin
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin

Lindsey Capps,
Legislative Director,
Oregon Environmental
Council

Chair Devlin

James Mason, Office of
Multi-Cultural Health,
DHS Public Health
Division

Chair Devlin

Mr. Mason

Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Dallas Weyand, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin

Sen. Gordly

Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Rep. Burley

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Sen. Gordly
Chair Devlin

Closes Public Hearing on SB 420
Opens Work Session on SB 420

Moves SB 420 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation

Enters SB 420, Relating to Environmental Justice (Exhibit #4)

Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Memo dated 5/30/07 and Staff
Measure Summary and Fiscal Analysis on SB 420 (Exhibit #5)

Enters written testimony of Organizing People Activating
Leaders (Exhibit #6)

Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #7)

Vote: 6-2-0
Aye: Sens. Avakian and Nelson; and Reps. Clem,
Dingfelder, Garrard, and Nolan

No: Sen. Nelson and Rep. Burley
Declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on SB 420



050

055

070
071
073
078
086

092
093

094
096

097

099
099
101

105
107
108
109
110
111

Mr. Weyand

Representative Tobias

Read, House District 27

Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Rep. Read
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingelder
Chair Devlin

Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin
Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin

Opens Public Hearing on HB 3244, Relating to
Sustainability Board

Enters HB 3244, Relating to Sustainability Board (Exhibit #8)

Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Memo dated 5/30/07, Staff
Measure Summary and Fiscal Impact Statement Form on HB
3244 (Exhibit #9)

Enters Proposed -3 Amendments to HB 3244 (Exhibit #10)

Enters Amended Fiscal Impact Statement Form on HB 3244
(Exhibit #11)

Closes Public Hearing on HB 3244
Opens Work Session on HB 3244
Moves to adopt HB 3244 -3 amendments

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 3244, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the hearing at 9:19 AM



