JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 6, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 136A, 137A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assist	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 420, Relating to Environmental Justice – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3244, Relating to Sustainability Board – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 136A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 420, Relating to Environmental Justice
007	Senator Avel Gordly, Senate District 23	
008	Chair Devlin	
012	Sen. Gordly	Enters written testimony of Senator Avel Grodly (Exhibit #1) Enters Eugene Register-Guard article (Exhibit #2)
069	Chair Devlin	
073	Robin Morris Collin, Professor, Willamette University of Law	Enters written testimony of Robin Morris Collin (Exhibit #3)
120	Robert Collin, Senior Research Scholar	
121	Senator Devlin	
122	Ms. Morris Collin	
125	Mr. Collin	
167	Ms. Collin	
168	Chair Devlin	
169	Rep. Garrard	
170	Mr. Collin	
197	Ms. Collin	
208	Rep. Garrard	
216	Chair Devlin	
217	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	

225	Mr. Collin	
253	Ms. Collin	
278	Chair Devlin	
279	Sen. Nelson	
304	Chair Devlin	
305	Mr. Collin	
314	Ms. Collin	
323	Sen. Nelson	
324	Chair Devlin	
332	Lindsey Capps, Legislative Director, Oregon Environmental Council	
352	Chair Devlin	
353	James Mason, Office of Multi-Cultural Health, DHS Public Health Division	
361	Chair Devlin	
362	Mr. Mason	
406	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 420
440		Opens Work Session on SB 420
413	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves SB 420 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
415	Dallas Weyand, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters SB 420, Relating to Environmental Justice (Exhibit #4) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Memo dated 5/30/07 and Staff Measure Summary and Fiscal Analysis on SB 420 (Exhibit #5) Enters written testimony of Organizing People Activating Leaders (Exhibit #6)
422	Rep. Garrard	Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #7)
433	Chair Devlin	
TAPE 137A		
001	Chair Devlin	
001	Sen. Gordly	
012	Chair Devlin	
013	Rep. Clem	
027	Rep. Burley	
038	Chair Devlin	
038	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
042	Chair Devlin	Vote: 6 – 2 – 0
		Aye: Sens. Avakian and Nelson; and Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, Garrard, and Nolan
		No: Sen. Nelson and Rep. Burley
045	Sen. Gordly	Declares the motion CARRIED
043	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on SB 420
0-10		

		Opens Public Hearing on HB 3244, Relating to Sustainability Board
050	Mr. Weyand	Enters HB 3244, Relating to Sustainability Board (Exhibit #8) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Memo dated 5/30/07, Staff Measure Summary and Fiscal Impact Statement Form on HB 3244 (Exhibit #9)
		Enters Proposed -3 Amendments to HB 3244 (Exhibit #10)
		Enters Amended Fiscal Impact Statement Form on HB 3244 (Exhibit #11)
055	Representative Tobias Read, House District 27	
070	Chair Devlin	
071	Rep. Clem	
073	Rep. Read	
078	Rep. Burley	
086	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on HB 3244
		Opens Work Session on HB 3244
092	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to adopt HB 3244 -3 amendments
093	Chair Devlin	
094	Rep. Nolan	
096	Chair Devlin	Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
097	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves HB 3244, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
099	Chair Devlin	
099	Vice-Chair Dingelder	
101	Chair Devlin	Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
105	Rep. Nolan	
107	Chair Devlin	
108	Sen. Avakian	
109	Chair Devlin	
110	Rep. Nolan	
111	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:19 AM